Code X Y

D65 95.04 99.99
520_70576.8 85.24
380_520 18.23 14.75

D50 96.42 100.0
520_705 82.86 87.29
380_52013.55 12.7

P40 100.93 99.99
520_70590.3 89.29
380_520 10.62 10.7

AOO 109.84 99.99
520_705 104.12 92.47
380_5205.72 7.52

E0O 100.0 100.0
520_705 83.03 86.69
380_52016.96 13.3

C00 98.07 100.0
520_705 78.11 85.01
380_520 19.95 14.98

P00 102.06 100.0
520_705 88.44 88.25
380_52013.62 11.74

Q00 97.93 100.0
520_705 77.62 85.13
380_520 20.3 14.86

z X y
108.89 0.312
1.63 0.469
107.250.13

82.49 0.345
155 0.482
80.94 0.126

64.68 0.379
1.42 0.498
63.26 0.125

35.58 0.447
1.2 0.526
34.37 0.12

100.0 0.333
1.54 0.484
98.45 0.131

118.220.31
152 0.474
116.69 0.131

81.06 0.36
1.45 0.496
79.6 0.129

118.95 0.309
1.62 0.472
117.320.133

A
0.329
0.52
0.105

0.358
0.508
0.118

0.376
0.493
0.126

0.407
0.467
0.158

0.333
0.506
0.103

0.316
0.516
0.098

0.353
0.495
0.111

0.315
0.517
0.097

B
0.0
-4.21
4.21

0.0
-1.3
13

0.0
0.18
-0.18

0.0
2.54
-2.54

0.0
-3.66
3.66

0.0
-5.26
5.26

0.0
-1.63
1.63

0.0
-5.74
5.74

AB a b B id
00 00 095 -04350
36.47 3671 0.9 —0.007 96

-36.4736.71 1.236 -2.907 276

0.0 0.0 0964 -0.329 0
28.18 28.21 0.949 -0.007 92
-28.1828.21 1.067 -2.548 272

0.0 0.0 1.009 -0.258 0
22,53 22.53 1.011 -0.006 89
-22.5322.53 0.992 -2.363 269

0.0 0.0 1.098 -0.142 0
12.67 12.93 1.126 -0.005 78
-12.6712.93 0.76 -1.826 258

00 00 10 -04 O
34.06 34.25 0.957 -0.007 96
-34.0634.25 1.275 -2.96 276

00 00 098 -04720
39.59 39.94 0.918 -0.007 97
-39.5939.94 1.331 -3.115 277

00 00 102 -03240
28.03 28.08 1.002 -0.006 93
-28.0328.08 1.16 -2.711 273

0.0 0.0 0979 -0.475 0
39.85 40.27 0.911 -0.007 98
-39.8540.27 1.366 -3.157 278
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w4
394
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207
808
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4B2
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406

193
394
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93
394
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